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New York State Early Childhood Advisory Council Members 

Members Organization Email 

1. Sherry Cleary, Co-Chair 
NY Early Childhood Professional 
Development  Institute Sherry.Cleary@cuny.edu 

2. Patricia Persell, Co-Chair 
NYS Council on Children & Families,  NYS 
Head Start Collaboration Project Patricia.Persell@ccf.ny.gov 

3. Melissa Alexander 
Office of Temporary and Disability 
Assistance Melissa.alexander@otda.ny.gov 

4. Evelyn Blanck New York Center for Child Development ejblanck@msn.com 

5. Kate Breslin 
Schuyler Center for Analysis and 
Advocacy kbreslin@scaany.org 

6. Meredith Chimento Early Care and Learning Council MChimento@earlycareandlearning.org 

7. Phil Cleary   NYS United Teachers clearypm@yahoo.com   

8. Pedro Cordero 
Region II NY Head Start Technical 
Assistance Team  pcordero@etas.stginternational.com 

9. Andre Eaton Parent Child Plus aeaton@parentchildplus.org 

10. Maggie Evans Agri-Business Child Development maggie.evans@abcdny.org 

11. Melanie Faby 
NYS Education Department, Title I and 
Homeless Education melanie.faby@nysed.gov 

12. Bob Frawley Early Childhood Consultant bob.frawley1@gmail.com 

13. Jeanne Galbraith 
New York State Association of Early 
Childhood Teacher Educators galbraith@geneseo.edu 

14. Timothy Hathaway Prevent Child Abuse New York thathaway@preventchildabuseny.org 

15. Liz Isakson  Docs for Tots 
lizisakson@gmail.com 
liz@docsfortots.org  

16. Mark Jasinski 
NYS Prekindergarten Through 3rd Grade 
Administrators Association mkjasinski2014@gmail.com  

17. Ira Katzenstein NYS Head Start Association ikatzenstein@headstartnetwork.com 

18. Kristen Kerr 
NY Association for the Education of 
Young Children kkerr@nysaeyc.org 

19. Abbe Kovacik Bright Side Up akovacik@brightsideup.org 

20. Ralph Marino NYS Council of School Superintendents  rmarino@hewlett-woodmere.net 

21. Lisa Mars The Rauch Foundation Lisamars2526@gmail.com 

22. Janice Molnar 
NYS Office of Children and Family 
Services,  Division of Child Care Services janice.molnar@ocfs.ny.gov 

23. Jenn O’Connor    Prevent Child Abuse New York joconnor@preventchildabuseny.org  

24. Tina Rose-Turriglio 
NYS Department of Education, Office of 
Early Learning Tina.Rose-Turriglio@nysed.gov 

25. Mary Shaheen  United Way of New York State shaheenm@uwnys.org 

26. Beth Starks 
Chautauqua Lake Child Care Center & 
Jamestown Community College bstarks@clake.org 

27. Lauri Strano Children's Institute, Rochester lauristrano@gmail.com 

28. Vanessa Threatte SUNY, Charter Schools Vanessa.Threatte@suny.edu 

29. Patricia Uttaro Rochester Public Library puttaro@libraryweb.org 
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Pending Appointments  

30. Melodie Baker Just Equations melodiebaker81@gmail.com  

31. Laurie Black Early Childhood Alliance Onondaga ecaonondaga@gmail.com  

32. Jason Breslin 
NYS Education Department, Office of Early 
Learning Jason.Breslin@nysed.gov 

33. Bonnie Catlin NYS Office of Mental Health Bonnie.Catlin@omh.ny.gov  

34. Alexis Harrington 
NYS Office for People with Developmental 
Disabilities Alexis.x.Harrington@opwdd.ny.gov 

35. Simone Hawkins 
NYC Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene shawkins5@health.nyc.gov  

36. Kathy Jamil  United Way of Buffalo and Erie County kathy.jamil@uwbec.org  

37. Amy Jimerson  Seneca Nation of Indians amy.jimerson@sni.org  

38. Bernadette Johnson 
NYS Office of Children and Family Services, 
Child Welfare & Community Service Bernadette.Johnson@ocfs.ny.gov  

39. Hope Lesane Education Trust NY hlesane@edtrustny.org 

40. Larry Marx Children’s Agenda, Rochester larry@thechildrensagenda.org 

41. Jackie Orr NYS Community Action Association jorr@nyscommunityaction.org  

42. Rebecca Sanin Health and Welfare Council of Long Island rsanin@hwcli.com 

43. Kirsten Siegenthaler 

NYS Department of Health, Division of 
Family Health Center for Community 
Health kirsten.siegenthaler@health.ny.gov 

44. Suzanne Sousa Stella and Charles Guttman Foundation ssousa@guttmanfoundation.org  

45. Josh Wallack NYC Department of Education JWallack@schools.nyc.gov  
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